OP \$40.00 97465993

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM736755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Date Entity Type	
Metrics, Inc.		11/01/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mayne Pharma Inc		
Street Address:	1240 Sugg Parkway		
City:	GREENVILLE		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27834		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97465993	METRICS PATHWAY TO SUCCESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 0419823601

Email: doreen.perrin@maynepharma.com

Correspondent Name: Doreen Perrin

Address Line 1: 1538 Main North Road
Address Line 2: Attn Senior Patent Counsel

Address Line 4: Salisbury South, AUSTRALIA 5016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doreen Perrin
SIGNATURE:	/doreen.perrin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2022

Total Attachments: 13

source=WC of the Board of Metrics (Name Change and Election of Officers)#page1.tif source=WC of the Board of Metrics (Name Change and Election of Officers)#page2.tif source=WC of the Board of Metrics (Name Change and Election of Officers)#page3.tif source=WC of the Board of Metrics (Name Change and Election of Officers)#page4.tif source=WC of the Board of Metrics (Name Change and Election of Officers)#page5.tif

source=WC of the Board of Metrics (Name Change and Election of Officers)#page6.tif source=WC of the Board of Metrics (Name Change and Election of Officers)#page8.tif source=WC of the Board of Metrics (Name Change and Election of Officers)#page9.tif source=WC of the Board of Metrics (Name Change and Election of Officers)#page10.tif source=WC of the Board of Metrics (Name Change and Election of Officers)#page11.tif source=WC of the Board of Metrics (Name Change and Election of Officers)#page12.tif source=WC of the Board of Metrics (Name Change and Election of Officers)#page12.tif source=WC of the Board of Metrics (Name Change and Election of Officers)#page13.tif

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF METRICS, INC.

To the Secretary of State State of North Carolina

Pursuant to Sections 55-10-03 and 55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment to Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the corporation (the "Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation").

- 1. The name of the corporation is **Metrics**, **Inc**.
- 2. The text of each amendment adopted is as follows:

Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation shall be deleted in its entirety and the following shall be inserted in lieu thereof:

"<u>ARTICLE I</u> NAME OF THE CORPORATION

The name of the corporation is **Mayne Pharma Inc.**"

- 3. The above amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the board of directors of the corporation by written consent on November 1, 2015, and recommended to the sole shareholder of the corporation. The above amendment was adopted by the sole shareholder of the corporation by written consent on November 1, 2015 in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 55 of the General Statutes of North Carolina.
- 4. These Articles of Amendment to Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the corporation will be effective upon filing.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page immediately follows.]

This the da	of, 2015.
	METRICS, INC.
	By: Name: Stefan J. Cross
	Title: President

EXHIBIT B

Amendment to Bylaws

[See Attached]

13765783v2

AMENDMENT TO THE BYLAWS OF

METRICS, INC.

The board of directors of Metrics, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), pursuant to Section 55-10-20 of the North Carolina General Statutes and Article VIII, Section 6 of the Bylaws of the Corporation (the "<u>Bylaws</u>"), hereby amend the Bylaws as follows:

1. Effective as of the filing of the Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation changing the name of the Corporation from "Metrics, Inc." to "Mayne Pharma Inc.," the title of the Bylaws is hereby amended to read:

"BYLAWS

OF

MAYNE PHARMA INC."

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page immediately follows.]

Certified by the Secretary of the Corpor	ation this day of	, 2015 as a
true and correct amendment to the Bylaws.		
	Mark Cansdale, Secretary	

[Signature Page to Amendment to Bylaws of Metrics, Inc.]

EXHIBIT C

Edwards Resignation

[See Attached]

13765783v2

RESIGNATION

Effective as of October 31, 2015, the undersigned, Wesley Edwards, an individual

resident of the State of North Carolina, hereby resigns from the office of Chief Financial Officer

of Metrics, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (the "Corporation"), and from any and all other

offices and positions that the undersigned holds or may hold with the Corporation.

Weolay Edwards, individually

13600810v1